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Danhostel Blavandshuk - info@blaavandshuk-danhostel.dk
Strandvejen 1, 6840 Oksbel - (+45) 7527 11 10

Danhostel Brande - brande@bbbbb.dk

Dr. Arendsvej 2, 7330 Brande - (+45) 97 18 21 97

Danhostel Copenhagen Amager - copenhagen@danhostel.dk
Vejlands Allé 200, 2300 Kebenhavn S - (+45) 3252 29 08
Danhostel Copenhagn Bellahgj - bellahoej@danhostel.dk
Herbergvejen 8, 2700 Brenshej - (+45) 38 28 97 15

Danhostel Copenhagen City - rec@cphhostel.dk

H.C. Andersens Boul. 50, 1553 Kebenhavn V - (+45) 33 11 85 85
Danhostel Ebeltoft - ebeltoft@danhostel.dk

Egedalsvej 5,8400 Ebeltoft - (+45)86 342053

Danhostel Esbjerg - esbjerg@danhostel.dk
Gl. Vardevej 80,6700 Esbjerg - (+45) 75124258

Danhostel Faxe - faxe@danhostel.dk

Dstervej 4, 4640 Faxe - (+45) 56 71 41 81
Danhostel Fjaltring - fjaltring@danhostel.dk
Vestermollevej 7, 7620 Lemvig - (+45) 97 88 77 00

Danhostel Flensborg Fjord - flensborgfjord@danhostel.dk
Sejrsvej 101, Rinkenaes, 6300 Grasten - (+45) 746511 72

Danhostel Fredericia - fredericia@danhostel.dk

Vestre Ringvej 98, 7000 Fredericia - (+45) 759212 87
Danhostel Frederikshavn City - frederikshavn@danhostel.dk
Laesegade 18,9900 Frederikshavn - (+45) 98 4214 75

Danhostel Frederiksvark - post@fredfyldt.dk
Strandgade 30, 3300 Frederiksvaerk - (+45) 47 77 07 25

Danhostel Faaborg - faaborg@danhostel.dk
Grennegade 71-72, 5600 Faaborg - (+45) 7370 25 09
Danhostel Givskud Zoo - givskud@danhostel.dk
Leveparkvej 2 b, 7323 Give - (+45) 75 73 05 00
Danhostel Gjerrild - gjerrild@danhostel.dk
Dyrehavevej 9, 8500 Grenaa - (+45) 86 38 41 99
Danhostel Grindsted-Billund - grindsted@danhostel.dk
Banegardsvej 34, 7200 Grindsted - (+45) 7521 1919
Danhostel Haderslev - haderslev@danhostel.dk
Erlevvej 34,6100 Haderslev - (+45) 74 5213 47

Danhostel Helsinger - helsingor@danhostel.dk
Nordre Strandvej 24, 3000 Helsinger - (+45) 49 28 49 49

Danhostel Henne Strand - hennestrand@danhostel.dk
Strandvejen 458, 6854 Henne - (+45) 75 25 50 75
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Danhostel Herning - mail@danhostelherning.dk
Holingknuden 2, 7400 Herning - (+45) 97 12 31 44

Danhostel Hillered - info@hillerodhostel.dk
Lejrskolevej 4, 3400 Hillered - (+45) 48 26 19 86

Danhostel Hobro - info@danhostelhobro.dk
Amerikavej 24,9500 Hobro - (+45) 98 5218 47

Danhostel Horsens - info@danhostelhorsens.dk
Flintebakken 150, 8700 Horsens - (+45) 7561 67 77

Danhostel Ishgj-Strand - Ishoj@danhostel.dk

Ishegj Strandvej 13, 2635 Ishej - (+45) 435350 15
Danhostel Kalundborg - kalundborg@danhostel.dk
Stadion Alle 5, 4400 Kalundborg - (+45) 59 56 13 66
Danhostel Kerteminde - info@dkhostel.dk

Skovvej 46, 5300 Kerteminde - (+45) 65 3239 29
Danhostel Kjellerup - kj@arenamidt.dk

Hassevej 15,8620 Kjellerup - (+45) 20 4087 73
Danhostel Kolding - kolding@danhostel.dk

@rnsborgvej 10, 6000 Kolding - (+45) 75 50 91 40
Danhostel Kage - info@danhostel-koege.dk

Vamdrupvej 1, 4600 Koge - (+45) 61 18 12 03

Danhostel Nykebing Mors - danhostelmors@mail.dk
@roddevej 15,7900 Nykebing M - (+45) 97 7206 17
Danhostel Nymindegab - nymindegab@danhostel.dk
Vesterhavsvej 150, 6830 Norre Nebel - (+45) 40 325283
Danhostel Odense City - odensecity@danhostel.dk
@stre Stationsvej 31,5000 Odense C - (+45) 66 13 04 25
Danhostel Odense Kragsbjerggaard - odense@danhostel.dk
Kragsbjergvej 121, 5230 Odense M - (+45) 63 11 04 25
Danhostel Rebild - rebild@danhostel.dk

Rebildvej 23,9520 Skerping - (+45) 98 39 13 40

Danhostel Ribe - ribe@danhostel.dk

Sct Peders Gade 16,6760 Ribe - (+45) 75 42 06 20
Danhostel Ringkebing - rofi@rofi.dk

Kirkevej 28,6950 Ringkebing - (+45) 97 32 24 55
Danhostel Ringsted - ringsted@danhostel.dk

Sct. Bendtsgade 18,4100 Ringsted - (+45) 57 61 15 26
Danhostel Roskilde - roskilde@danhostel.dk

Vindeboder 7, 4000 Roskilde - (+45) 46 35 21 84

Danhostel Redding - rodding@danhostel.dk
Sendergyden 15,6630 Redding - (+45) 73 84 54 00
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Danhostel Remeg - romo@danhostel.dk
Lyngvejen 7,6792 Reme - (+45) 74 75 51 88

Danhostel Rende - roendevandrehjem@pgu.dk
Grendvej 10 B,8410 Rende - (+45) 40401811

Danhostel Sakskabing - sakskobing@danhostel.dk
Saxes Allé 10, 4990 Sakskebing - (+45) 54 70 45 66

Danhostel Sandvig - info@verona.dk
Langebjergvej 12,3770 Allinge - (+45) 56 48 09 80

Danhostel Silkeborg - silkeborg@danhostel.dk
Ahavevej 55,8600 Silkeborg - (+45) 86 82 36 42

Danhostel Skagen - info@danhostelskagen.dk
Rolighedsvej 2, 9990 Skagen - (+45) 98 44 22 00

Danhostel Skanderborg - info@skanderborg-danhostel.dk
Kindlersvej 9, 8660 Skanderborg - (+45) 86 51 19 66

Danhostel Store Heddinge - danhostel@stevns.dk
Ved Munkeveenget 1, 4660 Store Heddinge - (+45) 56 50 20 22

Danhostel Svendborg - dk@danhostel-svendborg.dk
Vestergade 45,5700 Svendborg - (+45) 62 21 66 99

Danhostel Senderborg City - sonderborg@danhostel.dk
Kaervej 70,6400 Senderborg - (+45) 74 4231 12

Danhostel Senderborg-Vollerup - vollerup@c.dk
Mommarkvej 22, 6400 Senderborg - (+45) 74 42 39 90

Danhostel Thisted - thisted@danhostel.dk
Kongemallevej 8, 7700 Thisted - (+45) 97 92 50 42

Danhostel Thyboren - thyboron@danhostel.dk
Harboerevej 10, 7680 Thyboren - (+45) 2239 41 83

Danhostel Tisvildeleje - info@helene.dk
Bygmarken 30,3220 Tisvildeleje - (+45) 48 70 98 50

Danhostel Tender - booking@danhostel-tonder.dk
Senderport 4, 6270 Tender - (+45) 74 92 80 00

Danhostel Vejen - danhostel@vejenic.dk
Petersmindevej 1, 6600 Vejen - (+45) 75 36 05 00

Danhostel Vejle - info@vejle-danhostel.dk
Vardevej 485 Skibet, 7100 Vejle - (+45) 758251 88

Danhostel Viborg - viborg@danhostel.dk
Vinkelvej 36A, 8800 Viborg - (+45) 86 67 17 81

Danhostel Vitskel Kloster - vitskolkloster@danhostel.dk
Viborgvej 475, 9681 Ranum - (+45) 96 66 36 36

Danhostel Vordingborg - vordingborg@danhostel.dk
Praestegardsvej 16-18, 4760 Vordingborg - (+45) 55 36 08 00

Danhostel Aarhus - info@aarhusdanhostel.dk
Marienlundsvej 10,8240 Risskov - (+45) 86 21 21 20

Danhostel Aarhus City - info@danhostelaarhuscity.dk
Fiskergade 2,8000 Aarhus C - (+45)86 1010 20

DANHOSTEL

See prices, opening hours,
facilities, pictures, etc. at
danhostel.com where you can
also BOOK your stay directly.

Danhostel Main Office
Vodroffsvej 32
1900 Frederiksberg
www.danhostel.com
(+45)33313612
danhostel@danhostel.dk

Note that the Main Office does
not handle requests for prices
and bookings, please contact the
individual Danhostels directly,
or www.danhostel.com.



